

SB001_L.016

SB22-001

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Tipper

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, strike lines 15 through 17 and substitute
- 2 "AND SOCIAL CHARACTERISTICS OF THE TARGET AREAS. SUBJECT TO".

- 3 Page 3, line 14, strike "APPLICATIONS;" and substitute "APPLICATIONS TO
- 4 GUIDE LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES IN THEIR APPLICATIONS FOR
- 5 GRANTS;".

- 6 Page 6, line 4, strike "AUGUST 1, 2023," and substitute "JUNE 30, 2024,".

** ** ** ** **